
Page 1 to 4

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/060646-2025 

Tender

PL Vivacity Premier Fitness Changing Room
Refurbishment

Peterborough City Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-060646
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05a45b 
Published 29 September 2025, 4:24pm

This is an old version of this notice. View the latest version.  

Scope 

Reference

DN792169

Description

The existing facilities at Vivacity Premier Fitness have reached the end of their
serviceable life and require refurbishment, in order for the site to continue to operate
successfully whilst providing its users with adequate, safe and hygienic surroundings.

Total value (estimated)

£125,000 excluding VAT

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/060646-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/060646-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/064355-2025


Page 2 to 4

£150,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

17 November 2025 to 31 December 2025

1 month, 14 days

Main procurement category

Works

CPV classifications

45453000 - Overhaul and refurbishment work

Contract locations

UKH11 - Peterborough

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

7 October 2025, 12:00pm

Tender submission deadline



Page 3 to 4

14 October 2025, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert?advertId=a0653d53-c19a-
f011-813a-005056b64545&fromProjectDashboard=True

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

Quality threshold of 65%

Lowest price of bidders that pass the quality threshold

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Documents 

https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert?advertId=a0653d53-c19a-f011-813a-005056b64545&fromProjectDashboard=True
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert?advertId=a0653d53-c19a-f011-813a-005056b64545&fromProjectDashboard=True


Page 4 to 4

Associated tender documents

https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert?advertId=a0653d53-c19a-
f011-813a-005056b64545&fromProjectDashboard=True

Contracting authority 

Peterborough City Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PLXM-3229-WVQH

Sand Martin House Peterborough, Bittern Way

Peterborough

PE2 8TY

United Kingdom

Email: procurementcontracts@peterborough.gov.uk

Region: UKH11 - Peterborough

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert?advertId=a0653d53-c19a-f011-813a-005056b64545&fromProjectDashboard=True
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert?advertId=a0653d53-c19a-f011-813a-005056b64545&fromProjectDashboard=True
mailto:procurementcontracts@peterborough.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Documents
	Associated tender documents
	https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert?advertId=a0653d53-c19a-f011-813a-005056b64545&fromProjectDashboard=True

	Contracting authority
	Peterborough City Council


		2026-02-24T22:05:47+0000
	TCPDF




